
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1029
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
JOBS OPPORTUNITIES FROM HOUSING SECTOR
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the housing sector is estimated to create huge quantum of jobs by 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any study has been carried out in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details therefo?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b) As approved by National Development Council, 58 million new job opportunities on current daily basis will be created during the 11th plan period. The incremental employment in construction sector is estimated to be 11.92 million during the 11th plan period.
Employment generation in construction sector is expected to continue beyond 11th Five Year Plan.

(c) No such study has been carried out in this regard.

(d) Question does not arise.
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